
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 


EDUCATION (SCIIO'OL) DEPARTMENT 

(GllANT-IN-AID SECTION) 


- 0No. F.15(10-1) SE/GIA/2012(L)l'2 ~ 0- ?J ~9 Dat-ed, Agartala, the I S 06' 2020 
'/ . MEA10 

Subject: - Sanction ofexpenditure ofGrant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura 
during the year-2020-21. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs.18,40,76,186/- (Rupees eighteen crores forty lac seventy six 
thousand one hundred eighty six) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment ofsalary for the month 
of June -2020 payable in July-2020, July-2020 payable in August-2020 and August-2020 payable in 
Septembcr-2020 during the year 2020-21 to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under 
Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE-A, B & C 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation ofbill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.3.2021. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:- 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 
HO-Assistance to No.n-Govt. Secondary School, 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid 
Institutions, 31-Grant-in-Aids under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All coda! formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. 
(Expenditure-I) 2019 dated 29th November, 2019. 

Copy to :
1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 

of Tripura, Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 

0 I i:::- • / • n.:tJ 
(U.K Chakma? ./ A? 

Director ofSecondary Education, 

Tripura. 


2. The Finance Department (Budget Section} Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Belonia/ 
Sa~tirbazar I Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary 
action. 

4 . The Secretary/HM/JS. Kailashahar/ Head ofOffice/ D.o.o r nc, for information and necess t' He/ 
. . . . 	 ary ac ion. 

She 1s hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence ofactual utilized ofthe t c h 
c h' 1 . . . 	 gran 1or t e

purpose 1or w ac 1 at 1s mtended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 

5. 	The Distr'.ct Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijnla/ Gomati/Khowai Zonal Office for 
Information and necessary action. . 

6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. 	 The Branch officer, lff Cell, Directorate ofSecondary Education with request to upload the Memo/Order. 

. . ~. 

'' 
''.' 

Director of Secondary Education, 
.·. Tripura. 

. -: .1' 

. '' . · :, .. ~ . ;.. . 
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ANNEXURE-A 
Revenue Account 

No. F.15( 10·1 J·SE/GIA/201Z(L} 
Salary for the month tune· 2020 {Seconrlarv Head) 

DRW Total
Name ofSchool Gr.A Gr.n Gr.C Gr.DSI.No 82 3 4 5 6 7

1 
2438455 

1 NS.Vidyaniketan 2222404 216051 

2 Bardowali H.S School 2243416 338328 2581744 

3 R..T.P. Boys H.S School 113700 1658824 130809 1903333 

4 R..T.P. Girls' HS School 77625 1527964 79695 1685284 

s M.G.M Class·XII School 2337650 93167 2430817 

6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 1584401 137613 20700 1742714 

7 Mariamnagar Hil?h School 69325 549490 42474 661289 

8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 1903540 24693 1928233 

9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 86925 1103806 101799 1292530 

10 Prai?ati Vidyabhaban 1971785 221188 27600 2220573 

11 Hindi H.S School 1451697 222974 1674671 
12 R..K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 1090213 76062 1166275 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 1791045 154105 1945150 
14 R..JCA.shram Vidvamandir 69325 348370 40530 458225 
15 lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 82125 16284-03 356484 2067012 
16 R..K.Mission Vidyalaya 102050 3976627 1256905 5335582 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XJI School 2244376 222581 2466957 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 1053191 120441 1173632 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2617546 371477 2989023 
20 Belonia Vidyapitb, Belonia 1614287 183046 1797333 
21 )olaibari HS School, Jolaibari 1901355 135777 2037132 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 2333989 203735 2537724 
23 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 75425 385649 66419 527493 
24 Zion Hill Ir. Hieb School 80325 80325 
25 Vivekananda H.S School 60225 1453246 172381 1685852 
26 Saradamavee Vidyapith 609569 79139 688708 
27 Srinath Vidyaniketan 1068073 145397 1213470 
28 Harachandra Class-XII School 1382565 320940 1703505 
29 RK.Siksha Pratisthan 84675 1855959 160362 2100996 
30 Sishu Niketan High school 527325 24693 552018 
31 D.N.Vidvamandir 2211218 87195 5480 2303893 
32 Golden Valley H.S School 1450378 96456 1546834 
33 Darchawi Christian H.S School 95400 790380 172072 27600 1085452 
34 Fatikrov Class-XII School 90025 2091527 249116 20700 2451368 

TOTAL:· 113700 893125 53060593 6304104 102080 60473602 

(Rupees six crores four lac seventy three thousand six hundred two )only. 

(U. kl.is._ b-_ruJ 
Director ofSecondary Ed ucatioo 


Tripura. 


' · ' 

' . . 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-B 

No. f.15( 10·1 }·SE/GIA/2012(L} 
S I a a1·y for the month Julv·2020 (Secondary Head)

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Name ofSc/1001 Gr.A Gr.U Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

N.S.Vidvaniketlln 2280132 222423 2502555 
Bardowali H.S School 2302652 348264 2650916 
R.T.P. Bovs H.S School 117000 1700368 134589 1951957 
R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 79825 1561400 81963 1723188 
M.G.M Class-XII School 2392854 95759 2488613 
S.D.Vidvaniketan 1628505 141609 21390 1791504 
Mariamnagar High School 71325 565378 43662 680365 
Sankaracharyya Vidvavatan 1952668 25449 1978117 
Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 89425 1120850 103311 1313586 
Pragati Vidyabhaban 2027445 227472 28520 2283437 
Hindi H.S School 1495805 229533 1725338 
R.K. Vivekananda Vidvamandir 1118845 78322 1197167 
Prachava Bharati H.S School 1841745 158533 2000278 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 71325 357986 41610 470921 
lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 84525 1673683 366960 2125168 
R.K.Mission Vidyalava 104450 4084679 1287577 5476706 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 2305464 228881 2534345 
Karaimura Class-XII School 1081607 123897 1205504 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2596643 382185 2978828 
Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 1659587 187818 1847405 
Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 1954925 139557 2094482 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 2387085 208919 2596004 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 77625 396773 68255 542653 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 82625 82625
Vivekananda H.S School 61925 1492446 134736 1689107
Saradamayee Vidyapith 625817 81407 707224
Srinath Vidvaniketan 1097973 149377 1247350
Harachandra Class-XII School 1402265 323424 1725689R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 87075 1907887 164898
Sishu Niketan High school 2159860 

542125 25449
D.N.Vidvamandir 567574 

2231774 87195 5480 2324449Golden Valley H.S School 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 

1490758 99264 1590022
98160 812250 176762 28520 1115692Fatikroy Class-XII School 92625 2139371 

TOTAL:· 256352 21390 2509738117000 918205 54312370 6425412 105300 61878367 

(Rupees six crores eighteen lac seventy eight thousand three hundred SLX.t ) 
. Yseven only. 

&:715· b.a:v
(U. K. Chakma) ~ 

Director ofSecondary Education 
Tripura. 

·..... : . .. . 

·. 
~. . ,. . 

· , : .... 
...... 
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ANNEXURE-CRevenue Account 
No.1·:15( 10·1 ) ·SE/GIA/2012(/,) 

Salary for the month AUJ!USt·2020 (Secondary Head) 
DRWSI.No Name ofScl1ool Gr.A Gr.H Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 

1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 2280132 222423 2502555 

2 Bardowali H.S School 2302652 348264 2650916 

3 R.T.P. Bovs H.S School 117000 1700368 134SB9 1951957 

4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 79825 1561400 81963 1723188 

5 M.G.M Class-XII School 2392854 95759 2488613 

6 S.D.Vidvaniketan 1628505 141609 21390 1791504 

7 Mariamnagar High School 71325 565378 43662 680365 

8 Sankarad1aryya Vidvavatan 1952668 25449 1978117 

9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 89425 1120850 103311 1313586 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 2027445 227472 28520 2283437 
11 Hindi H.S School 1495805 229533 1725338 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidvamandir 1118845 78322 1197167 
13 Prachava Bharati H.S School 1841745 158533 2000278 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 71325 357986 41610 470921 
15 lshanchandranaear Pargana H.S School 84525 1673683 366960 2125168 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 104450 4084679 1287577 5476706 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 2305464 228881 2534345 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 1081607 123897 1205504 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2596643 382185 2978828 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 1659587 187818 1847405 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, )olaibari 1954925 139557 2094482 
22 Ranirbazar Vidvamandir 2387085 208919 2596004 
23 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 77625 396773 68255 542653 
24 Zion Hill Jr. High School 82625 82625 
25 Vivekananda H.S School 61925 1428221 134736 1624882 
26 Saradamayee Vidyapith 625817 81407 707224 
27 Srinath Vidyaniketan 1008048 149377 1157425 
28 Harachandra Class-XII School 1402265 323424 1725689 
29 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 87075 1907887 164898 2159860 
30 Sishu Niketan High school 542125 25449 567574 
31 0.N.Vidvamandir 2231774 87195 5480 2324449 
32 Golden Valley H.S School 1490758 99264 1590022 
33 Darchawi Christian H.S School 98160 812250 176762 28520 1115692 
34 Fatikroy Class-XII School 92625 2139371 256352 21390 2509738 

TOTAL:· 117000 910285 54158220 6425412 105300 61724217 

(Rupees six crores seventeen lac twenty four thousand two h•mdw••• )only. 

JS ·.b-~ 
(U. K. Chakma) -

'.: 
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 

-.. 

" .... , · . ' 
..:.:~: .. _' '.~.. ·. ·, : ., . . 
..... ' .. <:: 

.'··.::. ,........ .. - '. 

. ,. 
·:f',,, .,... 

. . : - ·• ,_: 

Scanned with CamScanner 




